4297 <b>SPOEN</b> TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 600 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 (503) 884-5137	STATE OF OREGON, Courty of Klamath  SS.  Vol. <u>M89 Page 1.57774</u> Filed for record at request of:
ATE 33700	

## DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:

Dated	August 11, 1986 Recorded :August 22, 1986		
Fee Number	: 65145 Book : <sub>M86</sub> Page : 15175		
County Of	: Klamath		
State Of	: Oregon		
Trustor	· John E Inman and Juanita A Inman		
Trustee	ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.		
Beneficiary	: Benjamin J Hickman and Catherine F Hickman		

having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.

Date :	August 23, 1989	- ASPEN TITLE & ESCR	OW, INC.
		3Y th Detilence	P. Aldington
State Of Oregon	)	(	V
County OfKlam	ath}s	5	
August 23	19 <u>89</u> .		
Personally appeared	Ma	arlene T Addington	
	at he is the Assistant Secre	etary of Aspen Title & Es	scrow, Incia Corporation its Board of Directors and he
AND WHEN RECORD			
Benjamin J Hickm 8065 SW Churchil Tigard Or 97223		Elefore Me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:	Bargener
	]		(Seal)